

Galería RGR

Calle Gral. Antonio León #48
Col. San Miguel Chapultepec, Mexico City
+52 8434 7760 | +52 55 8434 7759
galeria@rgart.com
www.rgrart.com
Instagram: @rgrart

Instagram: @rgrart Facebook: @rgrart

Privacy Notice

In terms of the provisions of the Mexican Federal Protection of Personal Data in Possession of Private Entities Act and its regulations, published in the Diario Oficial de la Federación entered into force on 5 July 2010, and in accordance with its latest update published on 14 July 2014. In compliance with the aforementioned regulations, we inform you our privacy notice.

Galería RGR in order to fulfil the purposes outlined in this privacy notice, will process from you the following personal information: identification data and contact details. We can gather your personal data throughout our website at www.rgrart.com; or through our register book in the gallery or events related.

The personal data you have provided us will be processed for the following primary and necessary purposes:

- Respond to your comments or requests for information
- To provide assistance
- · Promoting new products and service
- · Payment for acquisitions or other services
- Conduct research and analysis of data for the improvement of our products, services and websites and conduct consumer studies on preferences of our products and services.

In addition, as secondary purposes, Galería RGR will add your contact information to our database in order to send you newsletters and opening invitations.

Galería RGR DOES NOT TRANSFER PERSONAL DATA TO THIRD PARTIES.

If you do not want your personal data to be processed for any or all the previously mentioned purposes, please send an email to the following address galeria@rgrart.com, through which we will exclude you from our campaigns, promotions and marketing.

Means for exercising your ARCO rights and/or revoking consent

You or your legal representative may exercise any of the rights of access, rectification, cancellation or opposition ("ARCO Rights") and revoke your consent to the processing of your personal data, for which you must contact us. Your request will be collected by telephone by our collaborators.

To follow up on your request, you or your legal representative must correctly prove your identity, for which it is necessary a correct answer to the corresponding security questions. For more information on the procedures, requirements and deadlines for the exercise of your ARCO Rights and/or revocation of consent, contact us through the following email: galeria@rgr.com

Security of personal data

Galería RGR is committed in protecting the personal data you share with us. We use a combination of technologies, procedures and organizational security measures to help you protect your personal data from unauthorized access or use.

When we transfer sensitive personal data (for example, information about credit cards) on the Internet, we protect them using SSL (Secure Sockets Layer) encryption technology. While we strive to protect your personal data, we can not guarantee the security of the information you transmit. We advise you to take all the necessary precautions to protect your personal data when you browse the Internet.

Changes to this Privacy Notice

Any modification to this Privacy Notice will be notified to you through any of the following means: a written letter sent to your address; a message sent to your email or mobile phone; a message released through www.rgrart.com

Cookies

We inform you that in this website we use cookies and other technologies, through which it is possible to monitor your behaviour as an internet user, as well as provide you with a better service and experience when browsing our site. The personal data that can be obtained through the use of these technologies are the following: Identifiers, username and passwords; region in which you are located; browser type; type of operating system; date and time of the beginning and end of a session; web pages visited; search records and revised advertising. Following the procedures of the Internet browser that you use, you can disable these technologies.

All information, images, videos and text in our website www.rgrart.com are protected under domestic and international copyrights property of Galería RGR, S. de. R.L. de C.V. unless otherwise indicated.

Date: April 10th 2019